THURSDAY, 11:00 AM

ARKANSAS SENATE

EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Regular Session

FEBRUARY 5, 2009

Number

Number
SCR5

Number
SB34 #2

SB49 #1

Number
HB1214 #1

Number
SB60

SB61
SB66
SB67
SB71

SB59
SB70

SB33

Sponsor

Steele

Sponsor
Hendren

Sponsor
R. Thompson

J. Key

Sponsor
J. Roebuck

J. Jeffress

Sponsor
Madison

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Madison
Madison

R. Thompson

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
Subtitle
(Citation: Chief Joe MccCall)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND
ADOPTION

Subtitle

TO RECOGNIZE FEBRUARY 6 AS "RONALD REAGAN DAY".

SENATE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle

TO PROVIDE A PROCEDURE FOR THE EVICTION OF TENANTS ENGAGED IN
CERTAIN GAMBLING, ALCOHOL, AND PROSTITUTION OFFENSES.

AN ACT TO ALLOW TAXPAYERS TO DIVERT ALL OR PART OF THEIR STATE
INCOME TAX REFUND TO AN ARKANSAS TAX-DEFERRED TUITION SAVINGS
PROGRAM ACCOUNT BY DESIGNATING THE CONTRIBUTION ON THEIR INCOME
TAX FORM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle

AN ACT CONCERNING THE RULES AND PROCEDURES OF THE PROFESSIONAL
LICENSURE STANDARDS BOARD.

END OF MORNING HOUR

BUSINESS AGENDA

SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 10 OF THE ARKANSAS
CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 1 OF THE ARKANSAS
CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 7 OF THE ARKANSAS
CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 3 OF THE ARKANSAS
CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 19 OF THE ARKANSAS
CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.

TO CREATE A NEW CIRCUIT JUDGESHIP IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 12 OF THE ARKANSAS
CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.

TO AMEND SUPREME COURT RULE 5-2 AS AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 9 OF
AMENDMENT 80 TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION.




SB35

SB88

SB226

SB74

SB91
SB296

Number

HB1171

HB1109

HB1118

HB1014

R. Thompson
Glover
Broadway
Madison

H. Wilkins
Luker

Sponsor
Maloch

Thompson
Harrelson
Whitaker
Wills

Faris

D. Creekmore
Horn

TO PROVIDE A PROCEDURE FOR TERMINATING AN ORAL LEASE OF
FARMLANDS.

TO REDUCE THE STATE SALES AND USE TAX RATE ON FOOD AND FOOD
INGREDIENTS.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A COMMON SPRING BREAK FOR ALL ARKANSAS PUBLIC
SCHOOLS.

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 21 OF THE ARKANSAS
CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.

CONCERNING THE MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. COMMISSION.

REMOVING ABANDONMENT AS GROUNDS FOR TERMINATION OF THE
RELATIONSHIP OF PARENT AND CHILD.

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

TO MAKE THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT A DIVISION A PROSECUTOR.

AN ACT TO ENSURE THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH POSSESSES SUBPOENA
POWER.

TO PROVIDE THAT THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE MAY SELECT A DESIGNEE
TO SERVE ON HIS OR HER BEHALF ON THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON
LEGISLATIVE PRINTING REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND ON THE
JOINT INTERIM COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATIVE FACILITIES.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE TASK FORCE ON THE EFFECT OF ALZHEIMER'S
DISEASE IN ARKANSAS.




