ARKANSAS SENATE EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY Regular Session

THURSDAY, 11:00 AM

FEBRUARY 5, 2009

<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u> Steele	<u>COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE</u> <u>Subtitle</u> (Citation: Chief Joe McCall)
<u>Number</u> SCR5	<u>Sponsor</u> Hendren	SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND ADOPTION Subtitle TO RECOGNIZE FEBRUARY 6 AS "RONALD REAGAN DAY".
<u>Number</u> SB34 #2 SB49 #1	Sponsor R. Thompson J. Key	SENATE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS Subtitle TO PROVIDE A PROCEDURE FOR THE EVICTION OF TENANTS ENGAGED IN CERTAIN GAMBLING, ALCOHOL, AND PROSTITUTION OFFENSES. AN ACT TO ALLOW TAXPAYERS TO DIVERT ALL OR PART OF THEIR STATE INCOME TAX REFUND TO AN ARKANSAS TAX-DEFERRED TUITION SAVINGS PROGRAM ACCOUNT BY DESIGNATING THE CONTRIBUTION ON THEIR INCOME TAX FORM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
<u>Number</u> HB1214 #1	<u>Sponsor</u> J. Roebuck J. Jeffress	HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS Subtitle AN ACT CONCERNING THE RULES AND PROCEDURES OF THE PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE STANDARDS BOARD.
		END OF MORNING HOUR
		BUSINESS AGENDA
Number	Sponsor	SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE Subtitle
SB60	Madison	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 10 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.
SB61	Madison	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 1 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.
SB66	Madison	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 7 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.
SB67	Madison	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 3 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.
SB71	Madison	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 19 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.
SB59	Madison	TO CREATE A NEW CIRCUIT JUDGESHIP IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
SB70	Madison	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 12 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.
SB33	R. Thompson	TO AMEND SUPREME COURT RULE 5-2 AS AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 9 OF AMENDMENT 80 TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION.

SB35	R. Thompson	TO PROVIDE A PROCEDURE FOR TERMINATING AN ORAL LEASE OF FARMLANDS.
SB88	Glover	TO REDUCE THE STATE SALES AND USE TAX RATE ON FOOD AND FOOD INGREDIENTS.
SB226	Broadway	AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A COMMON SPRING BREAK FOR ALL ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS.
SB74	Madison	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 21 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 ANNOTATED.
SB91	H. Wilkins	CONCERNING THE MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. COMMISSION.
SB296	Luker	REMOVING ABANDONMENT AS GROUNDS FOR TERMINATION OF THE
		RELATIONSHIP OF PARENT AND CHILD.
		HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE Subtitle
<u>Number</u> HB1171	<u>Sponsor</u> Maloch	
		Subtitle
	Maloch	<u>Subtitle</u> TO MAKE THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL
HB1171	Maloch Thompson	<u>Subtitle</u> TO MAKE THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT A DIVISION A PROSECUTOR.
HB1171	Maloch Thompson Harrelson	<u>Subtitle</u> TO MAKE THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT A DIVISION A PROSECUTOR. AN ACT TO ENSURE THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH POSSESSES SUBPOENA
HB1171 HB1109	Maloch Thompson Harrelson Whitaker	Subtitle TO MAKE THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT A DIVISION A PROSECUTOR. AN ACT TO ENSURE THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH POSSESSES SUBPOENA POWER.
HB1171 HB1109	Maloch Thompson Harrelson Whitaker Wills	Subtitle TO MAKE THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT A DIVISION A PROSECUTOR. AN ACT TO ENSURE THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH POSSESSES SUBPOENA POWER. TO PROVIDE THAT THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE MAY SELECT A DESIGNEE
HB1171 HB1109	Maloch Thompson Harrelson Whitaker Wills	Subtitle TO MAKE THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT A DIVISION A PROSECUTOR. AN ACT TO ENSURE THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH POSSESSES SUBPOENA POWER. TO PROVIDE THAT THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE MAY SELECT A DESIGNEE TO SERVE ON HIS OR HER BEHALF ON THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATIVE PRINTING REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND ON THE
HB1171 HB1109 HB1118	Maloch Thompson Harrelson Whitaker Wills Faris	SubtitleTO MAKE THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIALDISTRICT A DIVISION A PROSECUTOR.AN ACT TO ENSURE THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH POSSESSES SUBPOENAPOWER.TO PROVIDE THAT THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE MAY SELECT A DESIGNEETO SERVE ON HIS OR HER BEHALF ON THE JOINT COMMITTEE ONLEGISLATIVE PRINTING REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND ON THEJOINT INTERIM COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATIVE FACILITIES.